6 APN 1918-10-710-036

RECORDED REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

McDONOUGH HOLLAND & ALLEN PC

Attorneys at Law

555 Capitol Mall, 9th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

Attention: Dawn H. Cole, Esq.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Robert G. West 1400 Teneighth Way Sacramento, CA 95818 DOC # 0648284
06/30/2005 12:44 PM Deputy: BC
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
MCDONOUGH HOLLAND & ALLEN

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0605 PG-14318 RPTT:

16.00



APN: 141810710036

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Affidavit — Death of Joint Tenant

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS.

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

ROBERT G. WEST, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT MARTHA GERALDINE WEST, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Martha G. West named as one of the parties in that certain Deed dated May 29, 1979, executed by G. F. Development Co., a Nevada corporation, to Robert G. West and Martha G. West, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 33315, on June 8, 1979, in Book 679, Page 626, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.

Dated: /3 JUNE , 2005.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me

Robert S. West ROBERT G. WEST

on JUNE 13

, 2005, by

ROBERT G. WEST

personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature

LYNN STANZEL
COMM. #1560851
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA STANCE PROPERTY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA STANCE PROPERTY PUBLIC • COUNTY COMM. EXP. MARCH 17, 2009

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, that is described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 43 in Block A as shown on the Amended Map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 13, 1978.

PARCEL 2:

The exclusive right to use for garage purposes that parcel designated as "G. E." 43, in Block A, as shown on the amended Map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 13, 1978.



831215v1 26001/0001

BK- 0605 PG-14319 06/30/2005

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					
	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS C VS-11 [REV 1/04]	OR ALTERATIONS	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (Given)	2. MIDDLE	3. LAST (Family)		
DATA	MARTHA	GERALDINE		ST	HUPPO OLIVENOS
3	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	_	F SHITH mm/dd/ccyy 5. AGE Ym.		UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX
3	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		31/1919 86 12. MARITAL STATUS (at Time of Death)	7. DATE OF DEATH mm/dd/co	F sy 8. HOUR (24 Hours)
Ħ		[1 1 1
Ē	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALA:		Married 6. DECEDENTS RACE Up to 3 races	04/24/2005	1008
DECEDENT'S PERSON	Professional YES	₩o	Caucasi	:	
<u> </u>	17. USUAL OCCUPATION Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RET	IRED 18, KIND OF BUSINESS OF IND	USTRY (e.g., gracery store, road constr		19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	Legal Secretary	and the same of th	-Law Firm		35
	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)		A		
₹ 25	1400 Teneighth Way	The same and the s	40		
USUAL		Y PROVINCE 29. ZIP C		INTY 26. STATE/FOREIGN C	OUNTRY
	Sacramento 26. INFOFMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHIP		58181 TO	CA	10
MANT	/ → / → ~				7%.
	Robert G. West - Husband 200 Teneighth Vay, Sacramento, CA 95818 28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE - FROM 29, MIDDLE 28, MIDDLE 28, MIDDLE 28, MIDDLE 29, MIDDLE				
AND PARENT RIMATION	Robert		West		,
USE AND PAR Information		E-MIDDLE MISSES	33. LA9T		34. BIRTH STATE
	Michael		Micha	elson	Norway
SPOUSE INFO	35. NAME OF MOTHER FIRST	MIDDLE	37. LAST (Malden)	~^\	38. BIRTH STATE
	Malinda 39. DISPOSITION DATE mm/among 1/40, PLACE OF INNAL DISPOSITION		Larso	n	MN
NA.		ioneer Association,	1000 Brackway	Sacremento	CA 95818
AL DIRECTOR/ L REGISTRAR	04/29/2005 Sacramento I	4K SQNATURE OF EMPALINER	32.	**************************************	43. LICENSE NUMBER
A D	ви	Edward	Lucy	ki-1	8761
FUNERAL LOCAL RI	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	45. LIGENSE NUMBER 46. SKINGTUF	RE CENTRAL PEGISTRAL	THE STATE OF THE S	47. DATE mm/dd/ddyy
52	HARRY A NAUMAN AND SON	FD 366 1 XX	and I frostit	M.D. X	04/27/2005 BTB
PLACE OF DEATH	101, PLACE OF DEATH	102 F)	1005/2007	FOTHER THAN HOBPITAL SPI	
	Sutter General Hospital	DOATION-WITHER FOUND (Street and number or loc		Hospice Nursing Horner TC	Home Other
7 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4	Sacramento	2801 L Street	7	2 1	
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Emonths chain of events disease	se njune). or complications — that cinded caused dea or ventricular fibrillation without second in estology p	DO NOT enter terminal events such	Time Interval Between 1	Camento OR DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?
		at Asutuchier upullefron Astront aboutub the englose i	DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Onset and Onalit	YES X NO
	Final disease or Myelogenous Leuk	emia 🤾 💢	_1,	6 Mos	PEPEROAL MUMBER
	in death) (5)	and last	13/		100. BIOPSY PERFORMED?
長	Sequentially, lier conditions, if env, leading to couse (C)	Syndrome	77/	9 Yrs	YES NO
OF DEATH	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING	CAR NO CONTRA			YES X NO
9	CAUSE (disease or right that the second that t			1 (07)	11 USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?
CAUSE	resulting to death) LAST		0 1,		YES NO
_ [112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT N	OT PESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING DAUGE GIVE	ENN 107		
1	None	Man has many as you a grown and are			
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY COMBITION IN ITEM 107 OF BONE MATTOW Biopsy And Aspir		/		EMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? /ES X NO UNK
¥	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPRED 115 BI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/ES X NO UNK
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	Intelled.		G59939	04/26/2005
25.5	Decederil Attended Since Decederil Last Seen Alive (ii) mm/dd/coyy (B) mm/dd/coyy 118. Ti	PE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADD	DRESS, ZIP CODE Robert	Miller, M. D	
E #	12/19/2001 04/19/2005 2	800 L Street, Suite			1
	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLA	CE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	120. INJURED AT WORK?	121. INJURY DATE mm.	kkd/ccyy 122. HOUR (24 Hours)
	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide	Suicide Investigation determined	YES NO	JNK	
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)				İ
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in injury)		***		
£	/ /			1	\
. ₹	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and ZIP)		•		
8					
ı	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127 DATE mm/kkl/ccyy	128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORON	ER / DEPUTY CORONER	
N) OFD	TIFIED COPY OF VITAL	RECORDS		
STAT REGIST	DAR				GENSUS TRACT
	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	ss			
Way.	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO		(1)HIII	10006872	707*
1.50	This is a true and exact reproduction of the de	sument officially registered and o	Alasad on	, , , , , , , ,	

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with SACRAMENTO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

April 28, 2005 DATE ISSUED:

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.





Stennah & Trustet M. D.

LOCAL REGISTRAR